World Traffic V24.0 changelog:

ADDED: RJTT Airport Schedule & Associated Files

World Color V23.0 changelog:

Associated files and minor painting fixes.

World Traffic V22.0 changelog:
ADDED:

LPPT Airport Schedule & Associated Files

World Color V21.0 changelog:
ADDED:

A20N
A20N
A2IN
A21IN
A320
A320
A320
A321
A333
A333
A343
A343
AT72
B38M
B39M
B39M
B736
B73H
B763
B772

RZO PURE
TVF
RZO_INSPIRE
WUK

FIA

RZO NATURAL
RZO UNIQUE
EWG

WFL

WPT

HFM

DTA HFMLEASE
SWT

TCV

CND

TRA CNDLEASE
DAH

LGL

MMZ

MMZ

Azores Airlines
Transavia France
Azores Airlines
Wizz Air UK
FLYONE

Azores Airlines
Azores Airlines
Eurowings
World2Fly

World 2 Fly Portugal
Hifly Malta

Angola Airlines
Swift Air

Cabo Verde Airlines
Corendon Airlines
Transavia

Air Algerie

Luxair

EuroAtlantic Airways

EuroAtlantic Airways

Azores Airlines (Pure Livery)

SCL

Azores Airlines (Inspire Livery)

SCL

SCL

Azores Airlines (Natural Livery)

Azores Airlines (Unique Livery)

SCL

SCL

SCL

SCL

HiFly Malta Livery (Wet Lease to TAAG)
SCL

SCL

SCL

Corendon Livery (Wet Lease to Transavia)
SCL

SCL

SCL

SCL



B789 TAM TAM Linhas Aereas SCL
CL60 HFM Hifly Malta SCL

World Traffic V17.0 changelog:

ADDED:
EKCH Airport Schedule & Associated Files
New airplane: Embraer E195-E2 (E295)

FIXED:

Added missing taxi lights:
A20N

A21IN

A332

A343

B39M

B789

BCS1

B77TW

Strobe lights adjusted:
BCS3

E145

E170

E175

E195

Removed rear strobes:
MD series

Embraer series

B712

Adjusted strobe flashing sequence for all Airbus airplanes (two short one instead of one)



Adjusted beacon light position:

A319
A320
A321
A343
B73H
B733
B75F
B76Y
B763
MD88

KDAL fixed freq.csv file

World Color V16.0 changelog:

FIXED:

Various small livery issues corrected during quality control checks (eg. incorrect colors,
flags incorrectly displayed, missing airline decals etc.). Of special mention is the
following updated livery:

B77TW
ADDED:
A20N EJU
A20N EZS

A20N SAS RED
Livery

A20N SZS

A20N SZS RED
Livery

A320 SAS _RED
Livery

KLM_ORANGE  OrangePride Livery updated to 2024 Livery

Easy Jet Europe SCL
EasyJet Switzerland SCL
SAS Scandinavian Airlines 1998 to 2019 Red engines

SAS Connect SCL
SAS Connect 1998 to 2019 Red engines

SAS Scandinavian Airlines 1998 to 2019 Red engines



A320 CCM Air Corsica SCL

A320 RZO_DREAM SATA Azores Airlines SCL

A321 IBS Iberia Express SCL

A332 VKG Sunclass Airlines SCL

A333 SAS_RED SAS Scandinavian Airlines 1998 to 2019 Red engines
Livery

AT43 DTR_CLOWN DAT Danish Air Transport SCL Clown Livery

AT43 DTR DAT Danish Air Transport SCL Plain Livery

AT72 KON Air Connect SCL

AT72 DTR DAT Danish Air Transport SCL Plain Livery

AT72 DTR _CLOWN DAT Danish Air Transport SCL Clown Livery

AT72 EST SAS Xfly SCL

B38M RYS BUZZ SCL

B38M NSZ Norwegian Air Sweden SCL

B734 CAT Copenhagen Airtaxi Air Seven Livery

B73H AEZ Aeroitalia SCL

B73H RYS BUZZ SCL

B73H JTD Jettime SCL

B73K FPO ASL Airlines France SCL

B73K ADZ Compass Air Cargo SCL

B73P SWT_WESTA Swift Air DHL Hybrid Yellow Tail
B73P SWT_SWIFT Swift Air DHL Hybrid Yellow Tail/
B73W AEZ Aeroitalia SCL

B75F DHA_TUSK DHL Air (Austria) Full DHL Yellow "TUSK"
Livery

CRJ9 EST SAS Xfly SCL

E190 SVS SAS Link SCL

SF34 SRN SprintAir SCL

E295 APK Air Peace SCL

E295 AZU Azul Airlines SCL

E295 IBB Binter Canarias SCL



E295 JAF Jetairfly TUI Belgium SCL

E295 KLC KLM Cityhopper SCL
E295 OAW Helvetic Airways SCL
E295 POE Porter Airlines SCL

World Traffic V15.0 changelog:

ADDED:
VTBS Airport Schedule & Associated Files

FIXED:
Amended KFSO terminal.csv following updated gates added by FeelThere

Amended KBNA termional.csv and freq.csv following additional terminal and gates added by
FeelThere.

Updated BE33.cvs file to correct cruising altitiude
Updated BE99.cvs file to correct cruising altitiude

Career schedule file for KLGA corrected for missing time frames

World Color V14.0 changelog:

ADDED:

A20N BAV Bamboo Airways SCL
A20N CBJ Beijing Capital Airlines SCL
A20N CCA Air China SCL
A20N CEB Cebu Pacific SCL
A20N QDA Qingdao Airlines Co SCL
A20N RBA Royal Brunei Airlines SCL
A20N SWM Sky Angkor Airlines Co SCL
A21N ABL Air Busan SCL
A21N ABY Air Arabia SCL
A21N APJ Peach SCL
A21N CCA Air China SCL
A21N CEB Cebu Pacific SCL
A21N CscC Sichuan Airlines SCL
A21N HKE Hong Kong Express SCL - 2023 Livery
A21N HVN Vietnam Airlines SCL
A21N OMS Salam Air SCL
A21N SIX Starlux Airlines Co SCL

A21N TGW Scoot SCL



A21N

A319
A319
A319
A319
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A320
A321
A321
A321
A321
A321
A321
A321
A333
A333
A333
A333
A333
A339
A33Y
AT72
AT72
B73F
B73H
B73H
B73H
B73H
B73H

viC
BKP_HIROSHIM
A

BTN
DRK
MMA
AlQ
ALK
BKP
CCA
CRK
CSN
DKH
JSA
KME
LAO
MKR
MMA
MYM
PIC
SWM
THA
THD
VI
CEB
CES
HVN
SWM
TV)
VAG
ViC
XAX
KAL
TAX
THA
TWB
SIX
AHK
BKP
BKP_KOHSAMUI
KMI
CHH
BBC
CAL
GIA
JA

Vietlet Air

Bangkok Airways
Bhutan Airlines

Druk Air/Royal Bhutan Airways
Myanmar Airways International

Thai AirAsia

SriLankan Airlines
Bangkok Airways

Air China

Hong Kong Airlines
China Southern Airlines
Juneyao Airlines
Jetstar Asia

Cambodia Airways Co
Lao Airlines

Lanmei Airlines (Cambodia) Co
Myanmar Airways International

MYAirline Sdn. Bhd.
Jetstar Pacific Airlines

Sky Angkor Airlines Co
Thai Airways International
Thai Smile Airways

Thai Vietjet Air

Cebu Pacific

China Eastern Airlines
Vietnam Airlines

Sky Angkor Airlines Co
Thai Vietjet Air

Vietravel Airlines

Vietlet Air

AirAsia X

Korean Air

Thai Airasia X

Thai Airways International
T'Way Air

Starlux Airlines Co

Air Hong Kong Limited
Bangkok Airways

Bangkok Airways

K-Mile Air

Hainan Airlines

Biman Bangladesh Airlines
China Airlines

Garuda Indonesia

Jeju Air

SCL

Hiroshima Livery
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL..Taegeuk (yin-yang) Livery
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
Full DHL Yellow Livery
SCL
Visit Koh Samui Livery
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL
SCL



B73H IJNA
B73H KNA
B73H MAS
MAS_NEGARAK
B73H u
B73H SBI
B73H TWB
B73H UBA
B73K HLF
B73K KMI
B73W RLH
B75F HYT
B76Y DHX
B772 INA
B77F HLF
B788 THA
B789 THA
B78X ANA
B78X EVA
B78X SIA
FIXED
A21N TAP

B772 AIC_MGHANDI

*Incorrectly labelled as AIC_MGHANDI in previous release

Jin Air
Kunming Airlines Co
Malaysia Airlines Berhad

Malaysia Airlines Berhad
S7 Airlines

T'Way Air

Myanmar Airways
Central Airlines Co
K-Mile Air

Sunan Ruili Airlines Co
YTO Cargo Airlines

DHL International Aviation ME

Jin Air

Central Airlines Co

Thai Airways International
Thai Airways International
All Nippon Airways

EVA Airways

Singapore Airlines

Air Portugal

Air India

SCL
SCL
SCL

SCL Malaysia Negaraku Livery
SCL

SCL

SCL

SCL

SCL

SCL

SCL

Full DHL Yellow Livery

SCL

SCL

SCL

SCL

"Triton Blue" Inspiration of Japan Livery
SCL

SCL

Fixed re tailfin livery bleed

Mahatma Gandhi Livery



